501823424 02/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hironori TSUIKI	12/20/2011
Yukinobu KARATA	12/20/2011
Shinichiro YOSHIDA	12/20/2011
Hiroyuki AKITA	12/20/2011
Masaya INOUE	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13398272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: jsanchez@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

٦F

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, LLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q129053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Sanchez, New Apps Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q129053_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027719 FRAME: 0424 \$40,00 13398272

ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), an consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hironori TSUIKI, Yukinobu KARATA, Shinichiro YOSHI Masaya INOUE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	the undersigned,
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPO of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOK	
(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, in and to:	the entire right, title, and interest
(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled	ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE
AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING STATOR USED TH	EREIN
which was executed by the undersigned on the dat	
or was filed on <u>February 16, 2012</u> 13/398,272 (hereinafter called the A	and accorded Serial No. pplication);
(ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are de	escribed in the Application;
(iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may to (hereinafter called Patent);	pe granted on the Application
(iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexa of the Application or Patent; and	uminations, reissues, or extensions
(v) all benefits under the International Convention for the	Protection of Industrial Property.
Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorpatent application are authorized to insert in this instrument to faid application.	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is auth Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	orized to issue any and all of said
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without char Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuapplications; execute all additional assignments and other wr papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the appropriate patent protection.	ning, substitute, or reissue patent itings, including reexamination
INVENTOR(S):	DATE
(Hironori TSUIKI) Hironori TSUIKI	Dec 20 2011
(Yukinobu KARATA) Yukinobu Karata	Dec 20, 2011
(Shinichiro YOSHIDA) Shinichiro Yoshida	Dec 20, 2011
(Hiroyuki AKITA) Kiroyuki Akita	Dec 20, 2011
(Masaya INOUE) Masayo Snowl	Dec 22,2011

PATENT REEL: 027719 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 02/16/2012